Ninety (90) records of arrival of applicants for Patrolmen, or their parents, were 

searched for in the Customs House and Ellis Island. 
One hundred and ninety (190) naturalization papers of applicants, or their fathers, 

were inspected and verified. 
Seven hundred and five (705) communications were sent out in regard to birth, 

character, employment, references, etc., of applicants for the position of Patrolman. 
Twenty-six thousand six hundred and eighty (26,680) permits were issued for 

transcripts of blotters in various precinct •station houses. 
The index of all chauffeurs and owners of automobiles arrested since 1907 has 

been kept up to date. 
Nine hundred and sixty-seven (967) letters were written from the Office of the 

Third Deputy Commissioner. 
Fifty-six (56) affidavits of complaint against police officers were prepared in 

the Office of the Third Deputy Commissioner. 
One hundred and ninety-one (191) memoranda were prepared in the Office of the 

Third Deputy Commissioner. 
One hundred and eighty-eight (188) Examinations and Investigations were held in 

this office on various matters. 
Eighty-three (83) charges were prepared against members of the Police De-

partment. 
Legal Bureau. 

Members of department advised 	  
Civilians advised relative to criminal law